## Edgar Filing: American Midstream Partners, LP - Form 4

American Midstream Partners, LP Form 4 December 15, 2015

FORM	<b>A</b> 4 UNITED	STATES					NGE C	OMMISSION	OMB	APPROVAL 3235-0287	
Washington, D.C. 20549Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16.Form 4 or 									Expires: January 3 Expires: 200 Estimated average burden hours per response 0.		
(Print or Type	Responses)										
1. Name and Sullivan K	Address of Reporting evin J.	Person <u>*</u>	Symbol	er Name <b>an</b> can Midst D]			0	5. Relationship of Issuer (Chec.	Reporting Pe k all applicab		
(Last) (First) (Middle) 1400 16TH STREET, SUITE 310			3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 12/14/2015					Director 10% Owner X_ Officer (give title Other (specify below) below) Executive Vice President			
DENVER,	(Street)			nendment, I onth/Day/Ye	-	al		6. Individual or Jo Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by C Form filed by M	One Reporting I	Person	
		( <b>7</b> in)						Person			
(City) 1.Title of Security (Instr. 3)	(State) 2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	(Zip) 2A. Deeme Execution T any (Month/Da	ed Date, if	3. Transactio Code (Instr. 8)		ties Ac and of (	quired (A) D)	<b>fired, Disposed of</b> 5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	ally Owned 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
Common Units (limited partner interests)	12/14/2015			Р	10,000	А	\$ 5.8396	25,000	D		
Common Units (limited partner interests)								661,743 <u>(1)</u>	I	Units held by Costar Midstream Energy LLC (2)	
	port on a separate line	e for each cla	ass of sec	curities bene	eficially ow	/ned di	rectly or in	directly.			

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.

 Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned

 (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)

1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transactic Code (Instr. 8)	5. orNumber of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4, and 5)	;	ate	Amou Under Secur	rlying	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Nu Deriv Secur Bene Owne Follo Repo Trans (Instr
			Code V	(A) (D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares		

## **Reporting Owners**

Reporting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other				
Sullivan Kevin J. 1400 16TH STREET SUITE 310 DENVER, CO 80202			Executive Vice President					
Signatures								

/s/ William B. Mathews, Attorney-in-Fact for Kevin J. Sullivan 12/15/2015

\*\*Signature of Reporting Person

## **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, *see* Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Of the 661,743 units held by Costar Midstream Energy LLC, 237,341 are currently being held in escrow and a subject to forfeiture to satisfy claims arising as a result of breaches of certain representations and warranties contained in that certain Purchase and Sale (1) Agreement data as of October 13, 2014, by and between Costar Midstream Energy LLC. Energy Spectrum Partners VLLP and

Date

Agreement, dated as of October 13, 2014, by and between Costar Midstream Energy LLC, Energy Spectrum Partners VI LP and American Midstream, LLC.

(2) Mr. Sullivan is a member of Costar Midstream Energy LLC but disclaims beneficial ownership of such units except to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.